## 501893765 04/19/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Werner Neukirch	03/10/2012
Hans Peter Sauer	03/10/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ardagh MP Group Netherlands B.V.
Street Address:	Zutphenseweg 51
City:	Deventer
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	7418 AH

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13502840

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (937)438-2124

 Phone:
 937-438-6848

 Email:
 ssllp@speakeasy.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: STEVENS & SHOWALTER LLP
Address Line 1: 7019 CORPORATE WAY
Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45459-4238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LEO 042 PA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bradley T. Ligibel

Total Attachments: 2

source=LEO042DA\_assignment\_PTO#page1.tif source=LEO042DA\_assignment\_PTO#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028074 FRAME: 0899

# **Confirmatory Assignment**

in and before the USPTO

Werner Neukirch

Am Nastberg 27 56626 Andernach, DE

and

Hans Peter Sauer Am Schlossgraben 22 56218 Mülheim-Kärlich, DE

have invented a

## **Disposable Container with Fitting Attachment**

for which PCT application PCT/EP2010/060261 was filed on July 15, 2010 at RO=EP now continued in USA as application no. 13/502,840 (please insert when available).

The inventors have transferred said invention under German law of inventors, Section 6, 9 ArbnErfG before the above-mentioned date of filing the PCT application, by way of "claiming" to and by the assignees

Ardagh MP Group Netherlands B.V. Zutphenseweg 51 7418 AH Deventer, NL

The inventors have thereby acquired a right of monetary compensation under Sections 9, 12 ArbnErfG by virtue of German inventor law, as far as applicable.

We do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States
Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letter patents which may
be granted upon said applications, or upon said improvements or any
parts thereof when granted, to said Assignee.

The inventors agree with the above listed order of names.

PATENT REEL: 028074 FRAME: 0900 In Witness thereof we have hereunto set our hand.

10.03.2012

Werner Neukirch

10.03.2012

Hans Peter Sauei

PATENT REEL: 028074 FRAME: 0901

**RECORDED: 04/19/2012**